EXERCISE OF OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM
of
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
between
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
and
AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE WEST

THIS EXERCISE OF OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM of the Emergency and Non-Emergency
Ambulance Service Agreement for Advance Life Support and Pre-Hospital Care (hereafter Agreement),
is entered into by and between the County of Santa Barbara (COUNTY) and American Medical
Response West (CONTRACTOR), to provide for the continuation of services by CONTRACTOR.

WHEREAS, the current term of the Agreement is effective through December 31, 2014; and
WHEREAS, Section 1.4 of the Agreement provides that the “Agreement may be extended for two
(2) subsequent three-year terms” and that “two years prior to the expiration of this Agreement,

CONTRACTOR shall petition the EMS Agency Director for the option to extend the Agreement”; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR has met, and exceeded, all conditions for Agreement extension as
outlined in Section 1.4 of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement using the second of the “two
(2) subsequent three-year terms” options to renew. '

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. Definitions. Capitalized terms used in this Exercise of Option to Extend Term, to the extent
not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings as in the Agreement.

2. Amendments.

a. The Agreement shall be amended as follows:

SECTION 1 — ADMINISTRATION OF THE CONTRACT AND TERMS

1.2 Term of Contract B
The term of this Agreement shall commence at 00:01 hours on January 1, 2005
(Effective Date), and shall terminate at midnight on December 31, 2644 2017,
unless terminated earlier pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

3. Counterparts. This Exercise of Option to Extend Term may be executed in several
counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute a single agreement between the
parties.

American Medical Response (AMR)

Professional Services Agreement

Exercise of Option to Extend Term Page 1
Through 11:59:00 December 31, 2017



Exercise of Option to Extend Term of Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor between
the County of Santa Barbara and American Medical Response West.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Term Extension to be effective on date

executed by COUNTY.

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

ATTEST:
CHANDRA L. WALLAR
CLERK OF THE BOARD

By@ W

Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS MARSHALL
COUNTY COUNSEL

o (2l &l

Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED
TAKASHI WADA, MD, MPH
DIRECTOR/HEALTH OFFICER

PUBLIC HEALTKARTMENT

By:

Dlrector

APPROVED

NANCY LAPOLLA, MPH
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
EMS AGENCY DIRECTOR

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

By 77// //@/49//7%

g Alency D|r c

American Medical Response (AMR)
Professional Services Agreement
Exercise of Option to Extend Term
Through 11:59:00 December 31, 2017

Thisbemmanilal agyciduaiginsldocument _——
uﬁuﬁmhuym Ghamtens [0

0007

Chalr Board of Supervisors

Date: 8‘- ‘26\1 ?

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
ROBERT W GEIS, CPA
AUDITOR-CONTROLLE & )

Nat5e

ﬁ(udator-ConMer
Gregory Eric Levin
Advanced and Specialty Accounting

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
RAY AROMATORIO
RISK PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR

Risk Progr inistrator

Page 2



Exercise of Option to Extend Term of Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor between
the County of Santa Barbara and American Medical Response West.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Term Extension to be effective on date
executed by COUNTY.

CONTRACTOR

By: :Dﬂ/ é( % CEnEZHL MM&’??

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE WEST

Date: 2 -30=/3

American Medical Response (AMR)

Professional Services Agreement

Exercise of Option to Extend Term Page 3
Through 11:59:00 December 31, 2017



